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Kingdom of Bahrain during the year 2024:

EMBASSY OF THE
PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
MANAMA, KINGDOM OF BAHRAIN

Office Order

02 November 2023

(o

The following is the list of holidays to be observed by the Bangladesh Embassy in the

SI | Occasion Day(s) Date(s) No. of day(s) | Remark

1 | New Year's Day Monday 01.01.2024 1
2 | Shahid Day & International Wednesday | 21.02.2024 1

Mother's Language Day
3 | Shab-e-Barat* Sunday 25.02.2024 1
v Day el e ier ofdh Sunday | 17.03.2024 1

Nation & National Children's day
5 | Independence & National Day Tuesday 26.03.2024 1
6 | Jumma Tul Wida Friday 05.04.2024 1 Weekend
7 | Shab-e-Qadr* Saturday 06.04.2024 1 Weekend
8 | Bid-ulEige Tuesday to | 09.04.2024 to 3

Thursday 11.04.2024
9 | Bangla New Year Sunday 114.04.2024 1
10 | May Day Wednesday | 01.05.2024 1
11 | Buddha Purnima* Wednesday | 22.05.2024 1
12 | Fid-ul-Adha* Saturday to | 15.06.2024 to 3 Weekend
Monday 17.06.2024 (1 day)

13 | Al Hijra New Year* 1446 Sunday 07.07.2024 1
14 | Ashoora* Tuesday 16.07.2024 1
15 | National Mourning Day Thursday 15.08.2024 1
16 | Janmashtimee Monday 26.08.2024 1
17 | Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SM)* Sunday 15.09.2024 1
18 | Durga Puja (Bijoya Dahshami) Sunday 13.10.2024 1
19 | Vitory Day of Bangladesh Monday to | 16.12.2024 to 9

Bahrain National Day Tuesday 17.12.2024
20 | Christmas Day Wednesday | 25.12.2024 1

Total 22 weekdays

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.

2. The indicated holidays will be subject to specific office orders to be issued separately.
This issues with approval from the appropriate authority.
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